

24-Port 0.5U Rack-Mount Cat6/Cat5 110 Patch Panel 568B, RJ45 Ethernet, TAA

MODEL NUMBER: N252-024-HU









Highlights

- 24 port Cat6 Patch Panel in a Half-U Panel
- 19-in. rackmount ready
- 110 type punch-down termination
- Compliant with the Federal Trade Agreements Act (TAA) for GSA Schedule purchases

Package Includes

- 0.5U Cat6 24-port Patch Panel
- 24 Nylon wire ties
- 4 Mounting screws
- Installation Guide

Description

Tripp Lite N252-024-HU Cat6 patch panel frees up valuable rack space by condensing 24 RJ45 ports into a Half-U panel. This unique panel features built-in strain relief bar, allowing cables to be wire-tied (24 ties included) to the bar, taking stress off the 110 punchdown connector. Tripp Lite's Category 6 Patch Panels offer you all the functionality and compatibility as any name brand. Each panel comes with 110-type termination, while meeting and exceeding EIA/TIA TSB-40 Cat6 connecting hardware specifications. Color coded for both EIA/TIA 568A & 568B installations. 24 ports ensure a wide range of plug-n-play options. The clear numbering on both the front and back of each panel gives you a quick and easy way to identify cable runs.

UTP Cat6 22-24 AWG patch cable

Features

- Unique 0.5U Height
- · Category 6 Gigabit Rated
- UL approved
- · Ports clearly numbered both on front and back
- Built-in strain relief bar
- Color coded label on back offers both EIA/TIA 568A & 568B wiring
- Metal frame EIA/TIA 2/32 spacing
- Rack mountable on a 19 rack (0.5U of space)
- Compliant with the Federal Trade Agreements Act (TAA) for GSA Schedule purchases

Specifications

OVERVIEW	
UPC Code	037332160560
Product Type	Punchdown





Technology	Cat5/5e; Cat6	
PHYSICAL		
Color	Black	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	3.81 x 9.65 x 50.29	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	1.50 x 3.80 x 19.80	
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.68	
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	1.50	
CONNECTIONS		
Number of Ports	24	
Side A - Connector 1	110 IDC	
Side B - Connector 1	RJ45 (FEMALE)	
WARRANTY		
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty	

© 2022 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies